

COUNTY OF YOLO

Office of the County Administrator

Sharon JensenCounty Administrator

Beth Gabor Public Information Officer 625 Court Street, Room 202 • Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-8150 • FAX (530) 668-4029 www.yolocounty.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 25, 2009

Contact: Beth Gabor, Public Information Officer (530) 666-8042 [w] • (530) 219-8464 [c]

Reduced Public Hours at the Yolo County Planning & Public Works Department

(Woodland, CA) – Due to state and local funding shortfalls, and general cost increases, the Yolo County Planning & Public Works Department has experienced a significant reduction in its workforce. As a result, Planning & Public Works will be reducing public office hours. Effective September 8, 2009, Planning & Public Works, located at 292 W. Beamer Street in Woodland, will be open to the public Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m. A lunch time closure from 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. remains in effect.

###